Sunlord                                 Specifications for Wire Wound Chip Inductors                   Page 1 of 11
[ New Released, Revised]                      SPEC No.: SDWL04150000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound Chip Inductors
Sunlord Part Number SDWL-FD Series
Customer Part Number
Rev. Effective Date Changed Contents Change Reasons Approved By

Wire Wound Chip Inductor, SDWLXXXXFD, XXXμH±X% @XXXMHz, XXXΩ, XXXmA
2) Product Identification (Part Number)
SDWL   XXXX     FD    XXX      □     T      F
①   ②      ③   ④     ⑤    ⑥     ⑦
3. Electrical Characteristics
Please refer to Appendix A
1) Operating and storage temperature range (individual chip without packing): -40  to +℃ 105℃
2) Storage temperature range (packaging conditions): -10 ~+40  and RH 70% (Max.)℃ ℃
4. Shape and Dimensions
1) Chip body:
Dimensions and recommended PCB pattern for reflow soldering: See Fig.4-1, Fig.4-2 and Table 4-1.
2) Dimensions: See Fig.4-1
               ABC: Nominal Inductance    Marking mode: Laser etching
                                                                                                    Unit: mm
Series A  B C  D typ E F I typ. J typ. H typ.
SDWL2520FD 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.8±0.2 0.5 1.4±0.1 0.4±0.1 1.0 1.5 1.5
SDWL3225FD 3.2±0.4 2.5±0.2 2.2±0.2 0.5 1.9±0.1 0.4±0.1 1.2 2.0 2.0
SDWL4532FD 4.5±0.4 3.2±0.2 3.2±0.2 1.7 1.2±0.2 1.0±0.3 1.5 2.2 1.6
①        Type
SDWL Wire wound chip inductor
②   External Dimensions [mm]

SDWL2520FD TYPE
Part Number  Inductance
Typ. Quality
Factor
L/Q Test
Condition
Min.
Self-resonant
Frequency
DC Resistance
（±30%）
Max. Rated
Current
Units  μH - MHZ MHZ Ω mA
Symbol  L Q Freq. S.R.F DCR Ir
SDWL2520FD1R0MTF 1.0±20% 20 7.96 200 0.34 475
SDWL2520FD1R5MTF 1.5±20% 20 7.96 165 0.42 435
SDWL2520FD2R2MTF 2.2±20% 20 7.96 95 0.50 390
SDWL2520FD3R3MTF 3.3±20% 20 7.96 55 0.65 340
SDWL2520FD4R7MTF 4.7±20% 20 7.96 43 0.80 285
SDWL2520FD6R8MTF 6.8±20% 20 7.96 39 1.00 275
SDWL2520FD100KTF 10±10% 30 2.52 32 1.69 210
SDWL2520FD150KTF 15±10% 30 2.52 21 2.20 175
SDWL2520FD220KTF 22±10% 30 2.52 18 2.80 160
SDWL2520FD330KTF 33±10% 30 2.52 16 4.20 120
SDWL3225FD TYPE
Part Number  Inductance
Typ. Quality
Factor
L/Q Test
Condition
Min.
Self-resonant
Frequency
 DC Resistance
（±30%）
Max. Rated
Current
Units  μH - MHZ MHZ Ω mA
Symbol  L Q Freq. S.R.F DCR Ir
SDWL3225FD1R0MTF 1.0±20% 10 7.96 100 0.06 1000
SDWL3225FD1R5MTF 1.5±20% 10 7.96 80 0.11 830
SDWL3225FD2R2MTF 2.2±20% 10 7.96 68 0.13 770
SDWL3225FD3R3MTF 3.3±20% 10 7.96 54 0.16 690
SDWL3225FD4R7MTF 4.7±20% 15 7.96 46 0.20 620
SDWL3225FD6R8MTF 6.8±20% 15 7.96 38 0.27 530
SDWL3225FD100KTF 10±10% 15 2.52 30 0.36 450
SDWL3225FD150KTF 15±10% 15 2.52 26 0.56 370
SDWL3225FD220KTF 22±10% 15 2.52 21 0.77 300
SDWL3225FD330KTF 33±10% 15 2.52 17 1.10 240
SDWL3225FD470KTF 47±10% 15 2.52 14 1.64 180
SDWL3225FD680KTF 68±10% 15 2.52 12 2.80 140
SDWL3225FD101KTF 100±10% 15 0.796 10 3.70 120
SDWL3225FD151KTF 150±10% 20 0.796 8 6.10 100
SDWL3225FD221KTF 220±10% 20 0.796 7 8.40 80
SDWL3225FD331KTF 330±10% 20 0.796 6 12.3 70
SDWL4532FD TYPE
Part Number  Inductance
Min. Quality
Factor
L/Q Test
Condition
Min.
Self-resonant
Frequency
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Units  μH - MHZ MHZ Ω mA
Symbol  L Q Freq. S.R.F DCR Ir
SDWL4532FD1R0KTF  1.0±10% 10 7.96 180 0.11 1050
SDWL4532FD1R2KTF 1.2±10% 10 7.96 160 0.12 1000
SDWL4532FD1R5KTF 1.5±10% 10 7.96 130 0.15 950
SDWL4532FD1R8KTF 1.8±10% 10 7.96 100 0.16 900
SDWL4532FD2R2KTF 2.2±10% 10 7.96 80 0.18 850
SDWL4532FD2R7KTF 2.7±10% 10 7.96 60 0.20 800
SDWL4532FD3R3KTF 3.3±10% 10 7.96 45 0.22 750
SDWL4532FD3R9KTF 3.9±10% 10 7.96 40 0.24 700
SDWL4532FD4R7KTF 4.7±10% 10 7.96 35 0.27 650
SDWL4532FD5R6KTF 5.6±10% 10 7.96 30 0.30 650
SDWL4532FD6R8KTF 6.8±10% 10 7.96 28 0.35 600
SDWL4532FD8R2KTF 8.2±10% 10 7.96 25 0.40 600
SDWL4532FD100KTF 10±10% 10 2.52 22 0.50 550
SDWL4532FD120KTF 12±10% 10 2.52 21 0.60 500
SDWL4532FD150KTF 15±10% 10 2.52 20 0.70 450
Sunlord                                 Specifications for Wire Wound Chip Inductors                   Page 5 of 11
SDWL4532FD180KTF 18±10% 10 2.52 19 0.80 400
SDWL4532FD220KTF 22±10% 10 2.52 18 0.90 370
SDWL4532FD270KTF 27±10% 10 2.52 16 1.20 330
SDWL4532FD330KTF 33±10% 10 2.52 14 1.40 300
SDWL4532FD390KTF 39±10% 10 2.52 12 1.60 280
SDWL4532FD470KTF 47±10% 10 2.52 11.5 1.90 260
SDWL4532FD560KTF 56±10% 10 2.52 11 2.20 240
SDWL4532FD680KTF 68±10% 10 2.52 10 2.60 220
SDWL4532FD820KTF 82±10% 10 2.52 9 3.50 200
SDWL4532FD101KTF 100±10% 20 0.796 8 4.00 180
SDWL4532FD121KTF 120±10% 20 0.796 7.5 4.50 160
SDWL4532FD151KTF 150±10% 20 0.796 7 6.50 140
SDWL4532FD181KTF 180±10% 20 0.796 6.5 7.50 120
SDWL4532FD221KTF 220±10% 20 0.796 5.5 9.00 120
SDWL4532FD271KTF 270±10% 20 0.796 5 11.0 100
SDWL4532FD331KTF 330±10% 20 0.796 4 13.0 90
SDWL4532FD391KTF 390±10% 20 0.796 3 14.0 85
SDWL4532FD471KTF 470±10% 20 0.796 3 16.0 75
SDWL4532FD561KTF 560±10% 20 0.796 3 18.0 70
SDWL4532FD681KTF 680±10% 20 0.796 2.5 22.8 65
6. Test and Measurement Procedures
6.1 Test Conditions
         6.1.1 Unless otherwise specified, the standard atmospheric conditions for measurement/test as:
a. Ambient Temperature: 20±15℃